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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6129
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
REVIEW OF MGNREGS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a panel to review Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme
(MGNREGS);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is also considering to set up a separate secretariat for this scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): Review of Mahatma Gandhi NREGA is a regular process. Progress of implementation of the Act is regularly reviewed in the Performance Review Committee (PRC) meetings held on quarterly basis, state specific reviews and during visits of members of Central Employment Guarantee Council and National Level Monitors to various districts.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

